Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 02/17/25
Safety Ceramic Capacitor
X1/Y1 Class SMD Encapsulated
MCS-P Series
FEATURE
• Rated Capacitance Range: 10pF~2.2nF
• Temperature Characteristic: SL, Y5P, Y5U, Y5V
• 760/500VAC: X1/Y1 Class According to UL/IEC 60384-14

3225 8.1 6.0 2.5 10 11.4 0.7 2.5 0.15 3.6 2.2 10.0 17.2
3222 8.1 5.5 2.5 10 11.4 0.7 2.5 0.15 3.6 2.2 10.0 17.2
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No. Item Code Description
(1) Product Code MCS Safety Ceramic Capacitor, X1/Y1
(2) Size Code 3225 3225: 8.1 x 6.0 mm  3222: 8.1 x 5.5 mm
(3) Dielectric Material B B: Y5P S: SL, E: Y5U, F: Y5V
(4) Nominal Capacitance 101K 100pF ±10% (K) First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(5) Rated AC Voltage Code 5 5: X1/Y1: 760V/500V
(6) Series Code P SMD Encapsulated Type, UL94-V0
MCS 3225 B 101K 5 P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 02/17/25
Safety Ceramic Capacitor
X1/Y1 Class SMD Encapsulated
MCS-P Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
EIA Size
Temperature
Coefficient
Nominal Capacitance Tolerance
Part Number
(pF) Code (%)
3225 SL (S) 10 100 ±10% (K) MCS3225S100K5P
3225 SL (S) 12 120 ±10% (K) MCS3225S120K5P
3225 SL (S) 15 150 ±10% (K) MCS3225S150K5P
3225 SL (S) 18 180 ±10% (K) MCS3225S180K5P
3225 SL (S) 20 200 ±10% (K) MCS3225S200K5P
3225 SL (S) 27 270 ±10% (K) MCS3225S270K5P
3225 SL (S) 30 300 ±10% (K) MCS3225S300K5P
3225 SL (S) 33 330 ±10% (K) MCS3225S330K5P
3225 SL (S) 39 390 ±10% (K) MCS3225S390K5P
3225 SL (S) 47 470 ±10% (K) MCS3225S470K5P
3225 SL (S) 56 560 ±10% (K) MCS3225S560K5P
3225 SL (S) 68 680 ±10% (K) MCS3225S680K5P
3225 SL (S) 82 820 ±10% (K) MCS3225S820K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 100 101 ±10% (K) MCS3225B101K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 120 121 ±10% (K) MCS3225B121K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 150 151 ±10% (K) MCS3225B151K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 180 181 ±10% (K) MCS3225B181K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 200 201 ±10% (K) MCS3225B201K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 220 221 ±10% (K) MCS3225B221K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 270 271 ±10% (K) MCS3225B271K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 300 301 ±10% (K) MCS3225B301K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 330 331 ±10% (K) MCS3225B331K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 390 391 ±10% (K) MCS3225B391K5P
3225 Y5P (B) 470 471 ±10% (K) MCS3225B471K5P
3225 Y5U (E) 560 561 ±20% (M) MCS3225E561M5P
3225 Y5U (E) 680 681 ±20% (M) MCS3225E681M5P
3225 Y5U (E) 820 821 ±20% (M) MCS3225E821M5P
3225 Y5U (E) 1000 102 ±20% (M) MCS3225E102M5P
3225 Y5U (E) 1200 122 ±20% (M) MCS3225E122M5P
3225 Y5U (E) 1500 152 ±20% (M) MCS3225E152M5P
3225 Y5V (F) 1800 182 ±20% (M) MCS3225F182M5P
3225 Y5V (F) 2000 202 ±20% (M) MCS3225F202M5P
3225 Y5V (F) 2200 222 ±20% (M) MCS3225F222M5P
3222 SL (S) 10 100 ±10% (K) MCS3222S100K5P
3222 SL (S) 12 120 ±10% (K) MCS3222S120K5P
3222 SL (S) 15 150 ±10% (K) MCS3222S150K5P
3222 SL (S) 18 180 ±10% (K) MCS3222S180K5P
3222 SL (S) 20 200 ±10% (K) MCS3222S200K5P
3222 SL (S) 27 270 ±10% (K) MCS3222S270K5P
3222 SL (S) 30 300 ±10% (K) MCS3222S300K5P
3222 SL (S) 33 330 ±10% (K) MCS3222S330K5P
3222 SL (S) 39 390 ±10% (K) MCS3222S390K5P
3222 SL (S) 47 470 ±10% (K) MCS3222S470K5P
3222 SL (S) 56 560 ±10% (K) MCS3222S560K5P
3222 SL (S) 68 680 ±10% (K) MCS3222S680K5P
3222 SL (S) 82 820 ±10% (K) MCS3222S820K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 100 101 ±10% (K) MCS3222B101K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 120 121 ±10% (K) MCS3222B121K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 150 151 ±10% (K) MCS3222B151K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 180 181 ±10% (K) MCS3222B181K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 200 201 ±10% (K) MCS3222B201K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 220 221 ±10% (K) MCS3222B221K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 270 271 ±10% (K) MCS3222B271K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 300 301 ±10% (K) MCS3222B301K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 330 331 ±10% (K) MCS3222B331K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 390 391 ±10% (K) MCS3222B391K5P
3222 Y5P (B) 470 471 ±10% (K) MCS3222B471K5P
3222 Y5U (E) 560 561 ±20% (M) MCS3222E561M5P
3222 Y5U (E) 680 681 ±20% (M) MCS3222E681M5P
3222 Y5U (E) 820 821 ±20% (M) MCS3222E821M5P
3222 Y5U (E) 1000 102 ±20% (M) MCS3222E102M5P
3222 Y5U (E) 1200 122 ±20% (M) MCS3222E122M5P
3222 Y5U (E) 1500 152 ±20% (M) MCS3222E152M5P
3222 Y5V (F) 1800 182 ±20% (M) MCS3222F182M5P
3222 Y5V (F) 2000 202 ±20% (M) MCS3222F202M5P
3222 Y5V (F) 2200 222 ±20% (M) MCS3222F222M5P
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 02/17/25
Safety Ceramic Capacitor
X1/Y1 Class SMD Encapsulated